

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details

File #: O-336-19 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2019 In control: Metro Council

Title: AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A DEVELOPMENT AREA PURSUANT TO PROVISIONS OF KRS

65.7041- 65.7083 TO BE KNOWN AS THE FIFTH AND BROADWAY DEVELOPMENT AREA, DESIGNATING THE METRO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, INC. AS AN "AGENCY", ADOPTING A DEVELOPMENT PLAN, APPROVING ENTERING INTO A LOCAL PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT, AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF THE "RELEASED AMOUNT" PURSUANT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE LOCAL PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT, REQUIRING THE SUBMISSION OF REGULAR REPORTS TO LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS AND THE

TAKING OF ANY OTHER ACTIONS NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THE PURPOSES

AUTHORIZED BY THIS ORDINANCE (AS AMENDED).

Sponsors: David James (D-6), Barbara Sexton Smith (D-4)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. O-336-19 FAM 5th and Broadway TIF Amended 110719.pdf, 2. O-336-19 ATTACH to FAM 5th and

Broadway TIF Amended 110719.pdf, 3. O-336-19 V.1 101019 Fifth and Broadway Development Area.pdf, 4. O-336-19 V.1 101019 Fifth and Broadway Development Area EXHIBIT A (attach to Ordinance).pdf, 5. O-336-19 V.1 101019 Fifth and Broadway Development Area EXHIBIT B (attach to Ordinance).pdf, 6. O-336-19 V.1 101019 Fifth and Broadway Development Area EXHIBIT C (attach to

Ordinance).pdf, 7. LED Presentation 10.29.19.pdf, 8. ORD 171 2019.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2019	1	Metro Council	amended	
11/7/2019	1	Metro Council	approved	Pass
10/29/2019	1	Labor and Economic Development Committee	recommended for approval	
10/29/2019	1	Labor and Economic Development Committee	recommended for approval	Pass
10/15/2019	1	Labor and Economic Development Committee	held	
10/10/2019	1	Metro Council	assigned	